Lonedell R-14 Scholarship

Scholarship Information

The amount awarded for Scholarships each year shall be determined by the Lonedell R-14 Scholarship Committee based on the availability of funds and the numbers and types of requests.

Scholarship By-laws:

- 1. Scholarships shall be awarded each year to individuals who are committed to continuing their education. Scholarships may be awarded up to four times within five years of graduating high school. We do not pay for Masters classes.
- 2. Scholarships may be used for four-year, two year, or trade schools. We will not pay for apprenticeships through job training.
- 3. Applications shall be distributed in January to St. Clair High School, Grandview High School, Lonedell R-14 School, or go to our website: http://www.lonedell.org.
- 4. Anyone graduating from the eighth grade at Lonedell R-14 School may obtain a scholarship application form.
- 5. All applications must be submitted to the school by regular mail or hand delivered to the Elementary Office. No electronic copies. Applications submitted by the first school day in April before 3:00 pm shall be considered. For example, if April 1 is a school day, the application will be due April 1. If April 1 falls on a weekend, the application will be due on the following day that school is in session. The Lonedell R-14 Scholarships will be awarded during the eighth grade graduation ceremonies. Recipients of scholarships will be notified by the end of the first week of May.
- 6. Scholarship payments will be made to the individual to be used for college expenses or fulfilling educational needs and goals.
- 7. If, for any reason- health, scholarship, personal, desire, or any other reason- the scholarship recipient withdraws or is dismissed from the school before the end of the scholarship period, the recipient agrees to repay the Lonedell R-14 School the total amount expended. At the discretion of the Lonedell Scholarship Committee, such repayment may be permitted in installments.